
1

2013 FSRC Decathlon 800m - Overall results, ordered by time
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Kieran Lee 23 2:02.7 1.0000 82.40 2:02.7
2 Erik Hinrichsen 24 2:07.6 1.0000 79.24 2:07.6
3 Tim Snyder 26 2:08.9 1.0000 78.44 2:08.9
4 Eamon Connelly 31 2:11.5 1.0000 76.89 2:11.5
5 Kyle Grimm 25 2:12.6 1.0000 76.25 2:12.6
6 Josh Henson 40 2:18.2 0.9505 76.97 2:11.4
7 Kevin Barnum 25 2:19.5 1.0000 72.48 2:19.5
8 David Lieb 21 2:20.2 0.9996 72.15 2:20.1
9 Chad Ahalt 34 2:21.7 1.0000 71.35 2:21.7
10 Tim Stevenson 46 2:22.0 0.9003 79.09 2:07.8
11 Sage Norton 33 2:24.2 1.0000 78.56 2:24.2
12 Peter Ricciuti 48 2:25.3 0.8848 78.65 2:08.6
13 John Stuart 46 2:26.4 0.9003 76.71 2:11.8
14 Chase LeClair 14 2:28.8 0.9089 74.76 2:15.2
15 John Way 48 2:29.8 0.8848 76.28 2:12.5
16 Adam Henson 40 2:31.2 0.9505 70.35 2:23.7
17 Cassy Crouse 31 2:36.3 1.0000 72.48 2:36.3
18 Malcolm Senior 62 2:37.0 0.7887 81.65 2:03.8
19 David A. Lieb 53 2:41.0 0.8479 74.07 2:16.5
20 Ronald Black 58 2:44.0 0.8139 75.75 2:13.5
21 Keary Johnston 47 2:44.6 0.9149 75.22 2:30.6
22 Scott Meredith 46 2:45.8 0.9003 67.74 2:29.3
23 Paul Smeck 44 2:47.0 0.9166 66.05 2:33.1
24 Tori Arnold 26 2:47.4 1.0000 67.67 2:47.4
25 Lou King 56 2:48.0 0.8270 72.77 2:18.9
26 Ruth Taylor 45 2:49.5 0.9303 71.84 2:37.7
27 Tim O'Keefe 60 2:52.6 0.8008 73.15 2:18.2
28 Cheryl Connors 36 2:53.3 1.0000 65.37 2:53.3
29 Melinda Keirn 18 2:53.6 0.9755 66.89 2:49.3
30 Stephen Strickland 38 2:56.9 0.9691 58.98 2:51.4
31 James Moreland 60 2:57.8 0.8008 71.01 2:22.4
32 Anna Hartman 15 2:58.5 0.9406 67.47 2:47.9
33 Angie Burnette 42 3:00.3 0.9554 65.76 2:52.3
34 Crista Horn 41 3:03.0 0.9638 64.23 2:56.4
35 Vaughn Temple 41 3:03.0 0.9420 58.65 2:52.4
36 Arthur Gregory 69 3:03.6 0.7381 74.61 2:15.5
37 Janadel Harris 33 3:04.0 1.0000 61.57 3:04.0
38 Herman Smith 63 3:04.7 0.7826 69.95 2:24.5
39 Jeffrey Jones 65 3:05.1 0.7705 70.89 2:22.6
40 Kristin McPherson-Prat 35 3:07.4 1.0000 60.45 3:07.4
41 Kirsten Roy 19 3:09.0 0.9836 60.94 3:05.9
42 Carter Stevenson 10 3:09.0 0.7995 66.91 2:31.1
43 Paul Christiansen 59 3:09.1 0.8074 66.22 2:32.7
44 Beverly Black 53 3:09.2 0.8581 69.77 2:42.4
45 Katie Staines 31 3:10.8 1.0000 59.37 3:10.8
46 Lindsay Weaver 27 3:11.0 1.0000 59.31 3:11.0
47 Jonathan Henry 11 3:11.0 0.8320 63.63 2:38.9
48 David Kenny 53 3:11.3 0.8479 62.34 2:42.2
49 Mark Gaffigan 50 3:13.9 0.8693 59.99 2:48.6
50 Kate Frick 51 3:14.3 0.8806 66.21 2:51.1
51 Lorraine Sullivan 50 3:15.4 0.8918 65.01 2:54.3
52 Joanne Capoccia 45 3:17.3 0.9303 61.72 3:03.5
53 Amy Goldsmith 36 3:21.5 1.0000 56.22 3:21.5
54 Christine Dzara 33 3:21.7 1.0000 56.16 3:21.7
55 Harriet Langlois 57 3:25.8 0.8121 67.78 2:47.1
56 Drew Weisgerber 8 3:27.0 0.7214 67.71 2:29.3
57 Rick Albee 33 3:27.0 1.0000 48.85 3:27.0

FSRC800mAG2013.xls



2

58 Tara Trageser 15 3:31.0 0.9406 57.08 3:18.5
59 Michael Holland 58 3:32.2 0.8139 58.54 2:52.7
60 Stephanie Ottavan 40 3:32.4 0.9722 54.86 3:26.5
61 Fred Schumacher 65 3:35.2 0.7705 60.98 2:45.8
62 Meaghan Kuczarski 27 3:38.6 1.0000 51.82 3:38.6
63 Brenda Jacobs 47 3:39.3 0.9149 56.46 3:20.6
64 Dee Nelson 69 3:41.5 0.6490 78.80 2:23.8
65 Ellen Pietanza 52 3:43.0 0.8693 58.44 3:13.9
66 Heather Keels 27 3:44.0 1.0000 50.57 3:44.0
67 Stella Henson 8 3:52.8 0.7622 63.84 2:57.4
68 Lori Henry 40 3:53.7 0.9722 49.86 3:47.2
69 Michelle Mitchell 55 3:55.0 0.8356 57.69 3:16.4
70 Nina Connors 7 3:58.7 0.7177 66.12 2:51.3
71 Lois Pruitt 45 4:03.0 0.9303 50.11 3:46.1
72 Susan Wood 48 4:05.0 0.9072 50.97 3:42.3
73 Lucy Horn 10 4:11.0 0.8327 54.20 3:29.0
74 Robin Zabel 59 4:14.0 0.7886 56.55 3:20.3
75 Hannah Wellborn 10 4:14.0 0.8327 53.56 3:31.5
76 Margo Smith 63 4:30.0 0.7324 57.29 3:17.7
77 Chelsea Christie 24 4:31.9 1.0000 41.66 4:31.9
78 Nathan Temple 10 4:53.0 0.7995 43.16 3:54.3
79 Cameron Connors 4 4:56.0 0.5555 61.49 2:44.4
80 Dylan Horn 6 5:34.0 0.6199 48.83 3:27.0

2013 FSRC Decathlon 800m - Overall results, ordered by age grade
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Kieran Lee 23 2:02.7 1.0000 82.40 2:02.7
2 Malcolm Senior 62 2:37.0 0.7887 81.65 2:03.8
3 Erik Hinrichsen 24 2:07.6 1.0000 79.24 2:07.6
4 Tim Stevenson 46 2:22.0 0.9003 79.09 2:07.8
5 Dee Nelson 69 3:41.5 0.6490 78.80 2:23.8
6 Peter Ricciuti 48 2:25.3 0.8848 78.65 2:08.6
7 Sage Norton 33 2:24.2 1.0000 78.56 2:24.2
8 Tim Snyder 26 2:08.9 1.0000 78.44 2:08.9
9 Josh Henson 40 2:18.2 0.9505 76.97 2:11.4
10 Eamon Connelly 31 2:11.5 1.0000 76.89 2:11.5
11 John Stuart 46 2:26.4 0.9003 76.71 2:11.8
12 John Way 48 2:29.8 0.8848 76.28 2:12.5
13 Kyle Grimm 25 2:12.6 1.0000 76.25 2:12.6
14 Ronald Black 58 2:44.0 0.8139 75.75 2:13.5
15 Keary Johnston 47 2:44.6 0.9149 75.22 2:30.6
16 Chase LeClair 14 2:28.8 0.9089 74.76 2:15.2
17 Arthur Gregory 69 3:03.6 0.7381 74.61 2:15.5
18 David A. Lieb 53 2:41.0 0.8479 74.07 2:16.5
19 Tim O'Keefe 60 2:52.6 0.8008 73.15 2:18.2
20 Lou King 56 2:48.0 0.8270 72.77 2:18.9
21 Kevin Barnum 25 2:19.5 1.0000 72.48 2:19.5
22 Cassy Crouse 31 2:36.3 1.0000 72.48 2:36.3
23 David Lieb 21 2:20.2 0.9996 72.15 2:20.1
24 Ruth Taylor 45 2:49.5 0.9303 71.84 2:37.7
25 Chad Ahalt 34 2:21.7 1.0000 71.35 2:21.7
26 James Moreland 60 2:57.8 0.8008 71.01 2:22.4
27 Jeffrey Jones 65 3:05.1 0.7705 70.89 2:22.6
28 Adam Henson 40 2:31.2 0.9505 70.35 2:23.7
29 Herman Smith 63 3:04.7 0.7826 69.95 2:24.5
30 Beverly Black 53 3:09.2 0.8581 69.77 2:42.4
31 Harriet Langlois 57 3:25.8 0.8121 67.78 2:47.1
32 Scott Meredith 46 2:45.8 0.9003 67.74 2:29.3
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33 Drew Weisgerber 8 3:27.0 0.7214 67.71 2:29.3
34 Tori Arnold 26 2:47.4 1.0000 67.67 2:47.4
35 Anna Hartman 15 2:58.5 0.9406 67.47 2:47.9
36 Carter Stevenson 10 3:09.0 0.7995 66.91 2:31.1
37 Melinda Keirn 18 2:53.6 0.9755 66.89 2:49.3
38 Paul Christiansen 59 3:09.1 0.8074 66.22 2:32.7
39 Kate Frick 51 3:14.3 0.8806 66.21 2:51.1
40 Nina Connors 7 3:58.7 0.7177 66.12 2:51.3
41 Paul Smeck 44 2:47.0 0.9166 66.05 2:33.1
42 Angie Burnette 42 3:00.3 0.9554 65.76 2:52.3
43 Cheryl Connors 36 2:53.3 1.0000 65.37 2:53.3
44 Lorraine Sullivan 50 3:15.4 0.8918 65.01 2:54.3
45 Crista Horn 41 3:03.0 0.9638 64.23 2:56.4
46 Stella Henson 8 3:52.8 0.7622 63.84 2:57.4
47 Jonathan Henry 11 3:11.0 0.8320 63.63 2:38.9
48 David Kenny 53 3:11.3 0.8479 62.34 2:42.2
49 Joanne Capoccia 45 3:17.3 0.9303 61.72 3:03.5
50 Janadel Harris 33 3:04.0 1.0000 61.57 3:04.0
51 Cameron Connors 4 4:56.0 0.5555 61.49 2:44.4
52 Fred Schumacher 65 3:35.2 0.7705 60.98 2:45.8
53 Kirsten Roy 19 3:09.0 0.9836 60.94 3:05.9
54 Kristin McPherson-Prat 35 3:07.4 1.0000 60.45 3:07.4
55 Mark Gaffigan 50 3:13.9 0.8693 59.99 2:48.6
56 Katie Staines 31 3:10.8 1.0000 59.37 3:10.8
57 Lindsay Weaver 27 3:11.0 1.0000 59.31 3:11.0
58 Stephen Strickland 38 2:56.9 0.9691 58.98 2:51.4
59 Vaughn Temple 41 3:03.0 0.9420 58.65 2:52.4
60 Michael Holland 58 3:32.2 0.8139 58.54 2:52.7
61 Ellen Pietanza 52 3:43.0 0.8693 58.44 3:13.9
62 Michelle Mitchell 55 3:55.0 0.8356 57.69 3:16.4
63 Margo Smith 63 4:30.0 0.7324 57.29 3:17.7
64 Tara Trageser 15 3:31.0 0.9406 57.08 3:18.5
65 Robin Zabel 59 4:14.0 0.7886 56.55 3:20.3
66 Brenda Jacobs 47 3:39.3 0.9149 56.46 3:20.6
67 Amy Goldsmith 36 3:21.5 1.0000 56.22 3:21.5
68 Christine Dzara 33 3:21.7 1.0000 56.16 3:21.7
69 Stephanie Ottavan 40 3:32.4 0.9722 54.86 3:26.5
70 Lucy Horn 10 4:11.0 0.8327 54.20 3:29.0
71 Hannah Wellborn 10 4:14.0 0.8327 53.56 3:31.5
72 Meaghan Kuczarski 27 3:38.6 1.0000 51.82 3:38.6
73 Susan Wood 48 4:05.0 0.9072 50.97 3:42.3
74 Heather Keels 27 3:44.0 1.0000 50.57 3:44.0
75 Lois Pruitt 45 4:03.0 0.9303 50.11 3:46.1
76 Lori Henry 40 3:53.7 0.9722 49.86 3:47.2
77 Rick Albee 33 3:27.0 1.0000 48.85 3:27.0
78 Dylan Horn 6 5:34.0 0.6199 48.83 3:27.0
79 Nathan Temple 10 4:53.0 0.7995 43.16 3:54.3
80 Chelsea Christie 24 4:31.9 1.0000 41.66 4:31.9

2013 FSRC Decathlon 800m - Women's results, ordered by time
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Sage Norton 33 2:24.2 1.0000 78.56 2:24.2
2 Cassy Crouse 31 2:36.3 1.0000 72.48 2:36.3
3 Keary Johnston 47 2:44.6 0.9149 75.22 2:30.6
4 Tori Arnold 26 2:47.4 1.0000 67.67 2:47.4
5 Ruth Taylor 45 2:49.5 0.9303 71.84 2:37.7
6 Cheryl Connors 36 2:53.3 1.0000 65.37 2:53.3
7 Melinda Keirn 18 2:53.6 0.9755 66.89 2:49.3
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8 Anna Hartman 15 2:58.5 0.9406 67.47 2:47.9
9 Angie Burnette 42 3:00.3 0.9554 65.76 2:52.3
10 Crista Horn 41 3:03.0 0.9638 64.23 2:56.4
11 Janadel Harris 33 3:04.0 1.0000 61.57 3:04.0
12 Kristin McPherson-Prat 35 3:07.4 1.0000 60.45 3:07.4
13 Kirsten Roy 19 3:09.0 0.9836 60.94 3:05.9
14 Beverly Black 53 3:09.2 0.8581 69.77 2:42.4
15 Katie Staines 31 3:10.8 1.0000 59.37 3:10.8
16 Lindsay Weaver 27 3:11.0 1.0000 59.31 3:11.0
17 Kate Frick 51 3:14.3 0.8806 66.21 2:51.1
18 Lorraine Sullivan 50 3:15.4 0.8918 65.01 2:54.3
19 Joanne Capoccia 45 3:17.3 0.9303 61.72 3:03.5
20 Amy Goldsmith 36 3:21.5 1.0000 56.22 3:21.5
21 Christine Dzara 33 3:21.7 1.0000 56.16 3:21.7
22 Harriet Langlois 57 3:25.8 0.8121 67.78 2:47.1
23 Tara Trageser 15 3:31.0 0.9406 57.08 3:18.5
24 Stephanie Ottavan 40 3:32.4 0.9722 54.86 3:26.5
25 Meaghan Kuczarski 27 3:38.6 1.0000 51.82 3:38.6
26 Brenda Jacobs 47 3:39.3 0.9149 56.46 3:20.6
27 Dee Nelson 69 3:41.5 0.6490 78.80 2:23.8
28 Ellen Pietanza 52 3:43.0 0.8693 58.44 3:13.9
29 Heather Keels 27 3:44.0 1.0000 50.57 3:44.0
30 Stella Henson 8 3:52.8 0.7622 63.84 2:57.4
31 Lori Henry 40 3:53.7 0.9722 49.86 3:47.2
32 Michelle Mitchell 55 3:55.0 0.8356 57.69 3:16.4
33 Nina Connors 7 3:58.7 0.7177 66.12 2:51.3
34 Lois Pruitt 45 4:03.0 0.9303 50.11 3:46.1
35 Susan Wood 48 4:05.0 0.9072 50.97 3:42.3
36 Lucy Horn 10 4:11.0 0.8327 54.20 3:29.0
37 Robin Zabel 59 4:14.0 0.7886 56.55 3:20.3
38 Hannah Wellborn 10 4:14.0 0.8327 53.56 3:31.5
39 Margo Smith 63 4:30.0 0.7324 57.29 3:17.7
40 Chelsea Christie 24 4:31.9 1.0000 41.66 4:31.9

2013 FSRC Decathlon 800m - Women's results, ordered by age grade
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Dee Nelson 69 3:41.5 0.6490 78.80 2:23.8
2 Sage Norton 33 2:24.2 1.0000 78.56 2:24.2
3 Keary Johnston 47 2:44.6 0.9149 75.22 2:30.6
4 Cassy Crouse 31 2:36.3 1.0000 72.48 2:36.3
5 Ruth Taylor 45 2:49.5 0.9303 71.84 2:37.7
6 Beverly Black 53 3:09.2 0.8581 69.77 2:42.4
7 Harriet Langlois 57 3:25.8 0.8121 67.78 2:47.1
8 Tori Arnold 26 2:47.4 1.0000 67.67 2:47.4
9 Anna Hartman 15 2:58.5 0.9406 67.47 2:47.9
10 Melinda Keirn 18 2:53.6 0.9755 66.89 2:49.3
11 Kate Frick 51 3:14.3 0.8806 66.21 2:51.1
12 Nina Connors 7 3:58.7 0.7177 66.12 2:51.3
13 Angie Burnette 42 3:00.3 0.9554 65.76 2:52.3
14 Cheryl Connors 36 2:53.3 1.0000 65.37 2:53.3
15 Lorraine Sullivan 50 3:15.4 0.8918 65.01 2:54.3
16 Crista Horn 41 3:03.0 0.9638 64.23 2:56.4
17 Stella Henson 8 3:52.8 0.7622 63.84 2:57.4
18 Joanne Capoccia 45 3:17.3 0.9303 61.72 3:03.5
19 Janadel Harris 33 3:04.0 1.0000 61.57 3:04.0
20 Kirsten Roy 19 3:09.0 0.9836 60.94 3:05.9
21 Kristin McPherson-Prat 35 3:07.4 1.0000 60.45 3:07.4
22 Katie Staines 31 3:10.8 1.0000 59.37 3:10.8
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23 Lindsay Weaver 27 3:11.0 1.0000 59.31 3:11.0
24 Ellen Pietanza 52 3:43.0 0.8693 58.44 3:13.9
25 Michelle Mitchell 55 3:55.0 0.8356 57.69 3:16.4
26 Margo Smith 63 4:30.0 0.7324 57.29 3:17.7
27 Tara Trageser 15 3:31.0 0.9406 57.08 3:18.5
28 Robin Zabel 59 4:14.0 0.7886 56.55 3:20.3
29 Brenda Jacobs 47 3:39.3 0.9149 56.46 3:20.6
30 Amy Goldsmith 36 3:21.5 1.0000 56.22 3:21.5
31 Christine Dzara 33 3:21.7 1.0000 56.16 3:21.7
32 Stephanie Ottavan 40 3:32.4 0.9722 54.86 3:26.5
33 Lucy Horn 10 4:11.0 0.8327 54.20 3:29.0
34 Hannah Wellborn 10 4:14.0 0.8327 53.56 3:31.5
35 Meaghan Kuczarski 27 3:38.6 1.0000 51.82 3:38.6
36 Susan Wood 48 4:05.0 0.9072 50.97 3:42.3
37 Heather Keels 27 3:44.0 1.0000 50.57 3:44.0
38 Lois Pruitt 45 4:03.0 0.9303 50.11 3:46.1
39 Lori Henry 40 3:53.7 0.9722 49.86 3:47.2
40 Chelsea Christie 24 4:31.9 1.0000 41.66 4:31.9

2013 FSRC Decathlon 800m - Men's results, ordered by time
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Kieran Lee 23 2:02.7 1.0000 82.40 2:02.7
2 Erik Hinrichsen 24 2:07.6 1.0000 79.24 2:07.6
3 Tim Snyder 26 2:08.9 1.0000 78.44 2:08.9
4 Eamon Connelly 31 2:11.5 1.0000 76.89 2:11.5
5 Kyle Grimm 25 2:12.6 1.0000 76.25 2:12.6
6 Josh Henson 40 2:18.2 0.9505 76.97 2:11.4
7 Kevin Barnum 25 2:19.5 1.0000 72.48 2:19.5
8 David Lieb 21 2:20.2 0.9996 72.15 2:20.1
9 Chad Ahalt 34 2:21.7 1.0000 71.35 2:21.7
10 Tim Stevenson 46 2:22.0 0.9003 79.09 2:07.8
11 Peter Ricciuti 48 2:25.3 0.8848 78.65 2:08.6
12 John Stuart 46 2:26.4 0.9003 76.71 2:11.8
13 Chase LeClair 14 2:28.8 0.9089 74.76 2:15.2
14 John Way 48 2:29.8 0.8848 76.28 2:12.5
15 Adam Henson 40 2:31.2 0.9505 70.35 2:23.7
16 Malcolm Senior 62 2:37.0 0.7887 81.65 2:03.8
17 David A. Lieb 53 2:41.0 0.8479 74.07 2:16.5
18 Ronald Black 58 2:44.0 0.8139 75.75 2:13.5
19 Scott Meredith 46 2:45.8 0.9003 67.74 2:29.3
20 Paul Smeck 44 2:47.0 0.9166 66.05 2:33.1
21 Lou King 56 2:48.0 0.8270 72.77 2:18.9
22 Tim O'Keefe 60 2:52.6 0.8008 73.15 2:18.2
23 Stephen Strickland 38 2:56.9 0.9691 58.98 2:51.4
24 James Moreland 60 2:57.8 0.8008 71.01 2:22.4
25 Vaughn Temple 41 3:03.0 0.9420 58.65 2:52.4
26 Arthur Gregory 69 3:03.6 0.7381 74.61 2:15.5
27 Herman Smith 63 3:04.7 0.7826 69.95 2:24.5
28 Jeffrey Jones 65 3:05.1 0.7705 70.89 2:22.6
29 Carter Stevenson 10 3:09.0 0.7995 66.91 2:31.1
30 Paul Christiansen 59 3:09.1 0.8074 66.22 2:32.7
31 Jonathan Henry 11 3:11.0 0.8320 63.63 2:38.9
32 David Kenny 53 3:11.3 0.8479 62.34 2:42.2
33 Mark Gaffigan 50 3:13.9 0.8693 59.99 2:48.6
34 Drew Weisgerber 8 3:27.0 0.7214 67.71 2:29.3
35 Rick Albee 33 3:27.0 1.0000 48.85 3:27.0
36 Michael Holland 58 3:32.2 0.8139 58.54 2:52.7
37 Fred Schumacher 65 3:35.2 0.7705 60.98 2:45.8
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38 Nathan Temple 10 4:53.0 0.7995 43.16 3:54.3
39 Cameron Connors 4 4:56.0 0.5555 61.49 2:44.4
40 Dylan Horn 6 5:34.0 0.6199 48.83 3:27.0

2013 FSRC Decathlon 800m - Men's results, ordered by age grade
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Kieran Lee 23 2:02.7 1.0000 82.40 2:02.7
2 Malcolm Senior 62 2:37.0 0.7887 81.65 2:03.8
3 Erik Hinrichsen 24 2:07.6 1.0000 79.24 2:07.6
4 Tim Stevenson 46 2:22.0 0.9003 79.09 2:07.8
5 Peter Ricciuti 48 2:25.3 0.8848 78.65 2:08.6
6 Tim Snyder 26 2:08.9 1.0000 78.44 2:08.9
7 Josh Henson 40 2:18.2 0.9505 76.97 2:11.4
8 Eamon Connelly 31 2:11.5 1.0000 76.89 2:11.5
9 John Stuart 46 2:26.4 0.9003 76.71 2:11.8
10 John Way 48 2:29.8 0.8848 76.28 2:12.5
11 Kyle Grimm 25 2:12.6 1.0000 76.25 2:12.6
12 Ronald Black 58 2:44.0 0.8139 75.75 2:13.5
13 Chase LeClair 14 2:28.8 0.9089 74.76 2:15.2
14 Arthur Gregory 69 3:03.6 0.7381 74.61 2:15.5
15 David A. Lieb 53 2:41.0 0.8479 74.07 2:16.5
16 Tim O'Keefe 60 2:52.6 0.8008 73.15 2:18.2
17 Lou King 56 2:48.0 0.8270 72.77 2:18.9
18 Kevin Barnum 25 2:19.5 1.0000 72.48 2:19.5
19 David Lieb 21 2:20.2 0.9996 72.15 2:20.1
20 Chad Ahalt 34 2:21.7 1.0000 71.35 2:21.7
21 James Moreland 60 2:57.8 0.8008 71.01 2:22.4
22 Jeffrey Jones 65 3:05.1 0.7705 70.89 2:22.6
23 Adam Henson 40 2:31.2 0.9505 70.35 2:23.7
24 Herman Smith 63 3:04.7 0.7826 69.95 2:24.5
25 Scott Meredith 46 2:45.8 0.9003 67.74 2:29.3
26 Drew Weisgerber 8 3:27.0 0.7214 67.71 2:29.3
27 Carter Stevenson 10 3:09.0 0.7995 66.91 2:31.1
28 Paul Christiansen 59 3:09.1 0.8074 66.22 2:32.7
29 Paul Smeck 44 2:47.0 0.9166 66.05 2:33.1
30 Jonathan Henry 11 3:11.0 0.8320 63.63 2:38.9
31 David Kenny 53 3:11.3 0.8479 62.34 2:42.2
32 Cameron Connors 4 4:56.0 0.5555 61.49 2:44.4
33 Fred Schumacher 65 3:35.2 0.7705 60.98 2:45.8
34 Mark Gaffigan 50 3:13.9 0.8693 59.99 2:48.6
35 Stephen Strickland 38 2:56.9 0.9691 58.98 2:51.4
36 Vaughn Temple 41 3:03.0 0.9420 58.65 2:52.4
37 Michael Holland 58 3:32.2 0.8139 58.54 2:52.7
38 Rick Albee 33 3:27.0 1.0000 48.85 3:27.0
39 Dylan Horn 6 5:34.0 0.6199 48.83 3:27.0
40 Nathan Temple 10 4:53.0 0.7995 43.16 3:54.3
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